



BID TABULATION


NORTH MERCER WATER DISTRICT
 2019 - WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - CONTRACT 2C
 SALVISA, KENTUCKY
 BE PROJECT NO. 18029
 BID OPENING: Wednesday, May 19, 2021 – 9:00 am

| BASE BID: Contract No. 2C - 2019 Water System Improvements Project | | | | BOCA Enterprises, Inc. Hager Hill, Kentucky | | Twin States Utilities & Excavation, Inc. Mount Hermon, Kentucky | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------|------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| Item No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | \$/unit | Bid Amount | \$/unit | Bid Amount |
| 1 | 2" PVC Class 200 Water Main | 200 | LF | \$ 19.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 8,400.00 |
| 2 | 4" PVC Class 200 Water Main | 8,000 | LF | \$ 23.00 | \$ 184,000.00 | \$ 47.00 | \$ 376,000.00 |
| 3 | 6" PVC Class 200 Water Main | 9,500 | LF | \$ 25.00 | \$ 237,500.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 522,500.00 |
| 4 | 8" PVC Class 200 Water Main | 1,000 | LF | \$ 33.50 | \$ 33,500.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 70,000.00 |
| 5 | 2" Gate Valve and Box | 1 | EA | \$ 950.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 |
| 6 | 4" Gate Valve and Box | 5 | EA | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 1,550.00 | \$ 7,750.00 |
| 7 | 6" Gate Valve and Box | 3 | EA | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 5,400.00 |
| 8 | Tapping Sleeve and Valve | 6 | EA | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 4,300.00 | \$ 25,800.00 |
| 9 | Cut and Plug Existing Water Main | 8 | EA | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 17,600.00 |
| 10 | Blow Off Assembly | 3 | EA | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 9,900.00 |
| 11 | Flushing Hydrant Assembly | 2 | EA | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 12,400.00 |
| 12 | Connect to Existing Water Main | 4 | EA | \$ 3,700.00 | \$ 14,800.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 10,800.00 |
| 13 | PVC Casing Open Cut | 115 | LF | \$ 100.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 178.00 | \$ 20,470.00 |
| 14 | Driveway/County RD Bore w/PVC Casing | 135 | LF | \$ 130.00 | \$ 17,550.00 | \$ 212.00 | \$ 28,620.00 |
| 15 | 10" Steel Casing Bore and Jack - Highway | 60 | LF | \$ 250.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 16 | 12" Steel Casing Bore and Jack - Highway | 35 | LF | \$ 250.00 | \$ 8,750.00 | \$ 310.00 | \$ 10,850.00 |
| 17 | 2" Blow Off Hydrant | 1 | EA | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 3,100.00 |
| 18 | Replace Existing Service Line w/class 250 Service Line and Reconnect to Existing Meter | 74 | EA | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 140,600.00 | \$ 1,893.00 | \$ 140,082.00 |
| 19 | 1 1/4" PVC Casing Under Roadway for 3/4" Service Line | 1,200 | LF | \$ 19.00 | \$ 22,800.00 | \$ 79.00 | \$ 94,800.00 |
| 20 | 2" PVC Water Main Under Roadway | 50 | LF | \$ 19.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 21 | Replace Existing Service Line and Existing Meter Assembly with New Setter, Box and Lid | 4 | LF | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 2,545.00 | \$ 10,180.00 |
| 22 | Additional 1" Service Line | 600 | LF | \$ 10.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT – (ITEMS No. 1 – 13): | | | | \$792,100.00 | | \$1,406,902.00 | |

*Numbers in Red indicate errors in Contractor's Bid Amount Calculation

The above is a true and complete tabulation of the bids received on Wednesday, May 19, 2021, 9:00 am
 I certify that this is true and accurate tabulation of the bids.

Bluegrass Engineering, PLLC

By: 
 Riley Sumner
 Project Manager